TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SanoTech 360, LLC		06/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Guaranty Bank & Trust, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 West Seventh Street	
Internal Address:	UITE 2	
City:	ort Worth	
State/Country:	EXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85132373	E-MIST INNOVATIONS	
Serial Number:	87564532	E-MIST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8173323043

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8173362400

Email: byost@deckerjones.com

Brian K Yost **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102-6836

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian K. Yost	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian K. Yost/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=SanotechUCC1#page1.tif source=SanotechUCC1#page2.tif source=SanotechUCC1#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0684

source=SanotechUCC1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0685

		('n
		19-	-00	22748083	1
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOWINSTRUCTIONS		06/	17/2	019 05:00 P	M
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Casey Tibbets (817) 953-9661				FILED TEXAS	
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		SOS	KOLOL YKOLO TE I	SECRETARY OF STAT	E .
CTibbets@gnty.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	<u></u>				
Casey Tibbets	JE 11 & 1				
	JUN 17 2019	8961	43970	0003	}
	CLK 16	1.			
Fort Worth, Texas 76102		NY THE ABOVE SDA	CE IS EO	R FILING OFFICE USE (NII V
1: DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Dablor name (18 or 1b) (use exact, full	name; do not omit,	modify, or abbreviate any part of	the Debtor	's name); if any part of the in-	dividual Deblor's
name will not fill in tine 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	the Individual Debt	or information in item 10 of the Fi	nancing St	stement Addendum (Form UC	C1Ad)
SanoTech 360, LLC					
OR 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(SWINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1000 Forst Park Blvd., Suite 401	Fort Wo		TX	76110	USA
 DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full in name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here. 	name; do not omit, the individual Debte	modify, or abbraviate any part of or information in item 10 of the Fit	the Debtor nancing St	's name); if any part of the the steement Addendum (Form UC	dividual Debtor's CC1Ad)
2a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR					
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECU	RED PARTY): Pro	vide only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	o (3≥ or 3b)	
Guaranty Bank & Trust, N.A.					
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
			ļ		
410 West Seventh Street, Suite 2	Fort Wor	cth.	STATE TX	76102	USA
4. COLLATERAL; This financing statement covers the following collateral;	1.011 1101	. 611	11	70102	USA
(d) The term "Collateral" shall mean all of the persona	l property o	f Debtor as set forth b	elow (as indicated), where	ever
located, and whether now owned or hereafter acquired	: (i) All "acc	ounts", as defined in	the Co	de (including healtl	ı-care-
insurance receivables), together with any and all books the foregoing (including, without limitation, computer	of account,	customer lists and oth	ier reco	ords relating in any	way to
form), and in any case where an account arises from th	e sale of goo	ds, the interest of Deb	etor in :	ip, carninge or any	ontract
rights and rights to payment of every kind of each Deb	tor, whether	now existing, or here	after a	rising, (iii) All "inve	entory" as
defined in the Code, and all records relating in any way	y to the foreg	going (including, with	out lim	itation, any compu	ter
software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge o all records relating in any way to the foregoing (includi	ng, without	iorm), (iv) All "chaite limitation, any compa	i papei	r" as delined in the tware, whether on i	Code, and
card, strip, cartridge or any other form), (v) All "equip	ment" as de	fined in the Code, of v	whatso	ever kind and chara	acter now
or hereafter possessed, held, acquired, leased or owned	by Debtor a	nd used or usable in l	Debtor'	s business, and in a	ny event
shall include, but shall not be limited to, all machinery,	toois, comp	uter software, office e	quipm	ent, furniture, appli	iances,
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box; Collateral is held in a Trust (no HCC444132	17 and Instructions)		<u>.</u>	+
6a. Check goly if applicable and check goly one box; Collateral isneld in a Trust (oud UCCIAO; ILEM			ed by a Decadent's Personal applicable and check <u>only</u> or	
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a	Transmitting Utility	_	ural Lien Non-UCC F	
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consign	or Seller/Buyer	☐ Bo	lee/Bailor Licens	ee/Licensor

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC.FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 04/20/11)

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; If line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SanoTech 360, LLC OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX

	11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX			
11c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
	. Walland Habitato			T CO TAL GODE	000			

CITY

11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11s or 11b)

12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):

See Exhibit "A"

10c. MAILING ADDRESS

13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	16. Description of real estate:

STATE POSTAL CODE

COUNTRY

International Associate A Commission (IACA)

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (Form UCC1Ad) (Rev. 04/20/11)

REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0687

EXHIBIT "A"

COLLATERAL - UCC1 and UCC1Ad

- (d) The term "Collateral" shall mean all of the personal property of Debtor as set forth below (as indicated), wherever located, and whether now owned or hereafter acquired:
- (i) All "accounts", as defined in the Code (including health-care- insurance receivables), together with any and all books of account, customer lists and other records relating in any way to the foregoing (including, without limitation, computer software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge or any other form), and in any case where an account arises from the sale of goods, the interest of Debtor in such goods.
- (ii) All contract rights and rights to payment of every kind of each Debtor, whether now existing, or hereafter arising
- (iii) All "inventory" as defined in the Code, and all records relating in any way to the foregoing (including, without limitation, any computer software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge or any other form).
- (iv) All "chattel paper" as defined in the Code, and all records relating in any way to the foregoing (including, without limitation, any computer software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge or any other form).
- (v) All "equipment" as defined in the Code, of whatsoever kind and character now or hereafter possessed, held, acquired, leased or owned by Debtor and used or usable in Debtor's business, and in any event shall include, but shall not be limited to, all machinery, tools, computer software, office equipment, furniture, appliances, furnishings, fixtures, vehicles, motor vehicles, together with all replacements, accessories, additions, substitutions and accessions to all of the foregoing, and all manuals, instructions and records relating in any way to the foregoing (including, without limitation, any computer software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge or any other form).
- (vi) All "instruments" as defined in the Code (including promissory notes), and all records relating in any way to the foregoing (including, without limitation, any computer software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge or any other form).
- (vii) All "investment property" as defined in the Code, and all records relating in any way to the foregoing (including, without limitation, any computer software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge or any other form).
- (viii) All "documents" as defined in the Code, and all records relating in any way to the foregoing (including, without limitation, any computer software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge or any other form).

UCC Financing Statement - Collateral

Page 1

- (ix) All "deposit accounts" as defined in the Code, and all records relating in any way to the foregoing (including, without limitation, any computer software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge or any other form).
- (x) All "letter of credit rights" as defined in the Code, and all records relating in any way to the foregoing (including, without limitation, any computer software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge or any other form).
- (xi) All "general intangibles" as defined in the Code, and all records relating in any way to the foregoing (including, without limitation, any computer software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge or any other form), including all permits, regulatory approvals, copyrights, patents, trademarks, service marks, trade names, mask works, goodwill, licenses and all other intellectual property owned by Debtor or used in Debtor's business.
- (xii) All "supporting obligations" as defined in the Code, and all records relating in any way to the foregoing (including, without limitation, any computer software, whether on tape, disk, card, strip, cartridge or any other form)

The term Collateral, as used herein, shall also include all PRODUCTS and PROCEEDS of all of the foregoing (including without limitation, insurance payable by reason of loss or damage to the foregoing property) and any property, securities, guaranties or monies of Debtor which may at any time come into the possession of Lender. The designation of proceeds does not authorize Debtor to sell, transfer or otherwise convey any of the foregoing property except finished goods intended for sale in the ordinary course of Debtor's business or as otherwise provided herein.

UCC Financing Statement - Collateral

RECORDED: 06/28/2019

Page 2